

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C.C.A.No.124 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2026	<u>GMM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed to set aside the abatement caused against the respondent No.4 (deceased), arises out of judgment and decree passed on 26.03.2015 in O.S.No.927 of 2003 on the file of IX Additional Senior Civil Judge: Fast Track Court: City Civil Court, Hyderabad, in the suit for specific performance of agreement of sale dated 09.03.1998. The respondent No.4 has died during the pendency of the suit leaving behind a wife, a daughter and a son as legal representatives, but the trial Court proceeded to abate the suit without bringing his legal representatives on record, the same is unopposed by the appellant. For the said reasons stated hereinabove, the abatement caused in bringing the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4 on record is hereby set aside. The I.A. is accordingly ordered. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments to the cause title. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This application is filed to bring the legal representatives of the respondent No.4 i.e.,	Tr. to IO folder before corrections

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		proposed petitioner Nos. 2 to 4/ proposed respondent Nos.16 to 18 in C.C.C.A.No.124 of 2016, arises out of judgment and decree passed on 26.03.2015 in O.S.No.927 of 2003 on the file of IX Additional Senior Civil Judge: Fast Track Court: City Civil Court, Hyderabad, in the suit for specific performance of agreement of sale dated 09.03.1998. The respondent No.4 has died during the pendency of the suit leaving behind a wife, a daughter and a son as legal representatives, but the trial Court proceeded to abate the suit without bringing his legal representatives on record, the same is unopposed by the appellant. For the said reasons stated hereinabove, the I.A. is ordered bringing the proposed legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4 as proposed petitioner Nos.2 to 4/ proposed respondent Nos.16 to 18 in C.C.C.A.No.124 of 2016. Accordingly, this I.A. is ordered. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments to the cause title. GMM, J <u>C.C.C.A.No.124 of 2016</u> Issue notice to the proposed respondent Nos.16 to 18. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice on proposed	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		respondent Nos.16 to 18 by way of SPAD and file a proof of service by the next date of hearing. Post on 01.05.2026. <u> </u> GMM, J PAV	